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848. SHRI M. VINCENT: Wiil the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to state:

{a) whether it is a fact that the Regional Languages Library housed in Tulsi Sadan bas been reopened;

(b) if so, what arp the rcasoms for the prolongeg closure of the library thus affecting the linguistic minorities in the capital;

(c) if the reply to part (a) is in the negative what are the reasong therefor; amd

(d) by when the library is likely to be reopened?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) The building in which the Regional Languages Library was function. ing had been declared by the Central Public Works Department (CPWD) as dangerous foy occupation. This made it imperative to renovate the building. The work of removation was started by the CPWD in December, 1989 apnd is still continuing,

(d The CPWD have indicated that the work will be completed by May, 1992.
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